

\214

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2460/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLMA No.4950/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMIT DEVILAL PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(CrI) NO. 4222 of 2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c and exemption from filing O.T.  
office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For R.No.2 Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
in SR No.2460/13 Mr. Pushipender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner. In order to give one more  
opportunity, list after two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master