

\230

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2460/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLMA No.4950/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMIT DEVILAL PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(CRL.) NO.4222 OF 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c, exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder
affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|