

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2460/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in CRLMA
No.4950/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMIT DEVILAL PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4222 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Balram Jain, Adv.
 Mr.P.Adhyaru, Adv.
 For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

 Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
 Mr.Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Singh, Adv.
 For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed. However, we grant liberty to the
petitioner, if he so desires, to make an appropriate
application before the concerned Court which granted
anticipatory bail to the respondents for seeking cancellation
of the bail, if, for any reason, the respondents have misused

2

the anticipatory bail granted to them or not co-operating with
the investigating agency in completion of the investigation.

Further, the learned Trial Judge is directed to
complete the trial expeditiously.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar